MNRAS 000, 1–?? (2018) Preprint 31 January 2018 Compiled using MNRAS LATEX style file v3.0
Origins of ultra-diffuse galaxies in the Coma cluster – I. Constraints
from velocity phase-space
Adebusola Alabi1?, Anna Ferré-Mateu2, Aaron J. Romanowsky1,3, Jean Brodie1,
Duncan A. Forbes2, Asher Wasserman1, Sabine Bellstedt2, Ignacio Martı́n-Navarro1,
Viraj Pandya1, Maria Stone3, Nobuhiro Okabe4,5,6
1 University of California Observatories, 1156 High St., Santa Cruz, CA 95064, USA
2Centre for Astrophysics & Supercomputing, Swinburne University of Technology, Hawthorn VIC 3122, Australia

Yagi782 12:56:28.41 +27:37:06.3 O 20.1 − 24.6 2.8 < 5 − DF32
Yagi786 12:56:35.20 +27:35:07.0 O 19.4 − 23.5 2.34 6.6 7810± 141
Yagi012b 13:01:05.30 +27:09:35.1 D16 20.6 − 23.7 1.57 4.1 6473± 33 DFX2
Yagi266 12:59:20.25 +27:46:33.3 C 22.6 − 25.7 0.87 5.2 6366± 139
Yagi413 13:00:10.19 +27:49:19.8 C 22.2 0.84 24.2 0.85 9.7 5014± 196
Yagi772 12:56:09.07 +27:34:16.2 O 21.7 − 24.7 1.21 < 5 −
GMP2749 13:00:20.48 +27:48:17.0 C 18.4 − − 1.59 18.8 5846± 74
GMP2800 13:00:17.55 +27:47:03.9 C 16.7 − − 2.92 21.8 7001± 132
GMP2923 13:00:08.05 +27:46:24.1 C 16.8 − − 2.09 9.8 8652± 125
GMP2945 13:00:06.29 +27:46:32.9 C 14.6 − − 2.63 24.3 6091± 66
GMP3037 12:59:59.39 +27:47:55.8 C 19.1 − − 0.76 11.6 13938± 142
GMP3071 12:59:56.11 +27:44:46.7 C 16.1 − − 1.39 13.9 8810± 99
GMP3519 12:59:22.94 +27:43:24.5 C 18.7 − − 1.88 19.2 4062± 167
GMP3298 12:59:37.83 +27:46:36.6 C 15.3 − − 4.27 18.5 5554± 41
GMP3493 12:59:24.93 +27:44:19.9 C 14.9 − − 1.38 23.2 6001± 80
J125924.95+274529.0c 12:59:24.95 +27:45:29.0 C 21.9 − − 0.82 6.2 5420± 166
J125944.10+274607.5 12:59:44.11 +27:46:07.6 C 19.2 − − 0.91 22.9 6109± 127
J125942.65+274658.8 12:59:42.65 +27:46:59.4 C 20.2 − − 1.36 30.1 5418± 163
J125948.33+274547.6 12:59:48.37 +27:45:48.2 C 21.2 − − 1.37 9.6 8039± 109
J125939.09+274557.5 12:59:39.10 +27:45:57.5 C 20.1 − − 0.88 15.7 7791± 164
GMP5357 12:56:34.86 +27:37:38.6 O 18.5 − − 1.98 13.2 7239± 97
GMP5455 12:56:24.46 +27:32:18.4 O 17.8 − − 1.33 18.4 7413± 85
GMP5465 12:56:23.36 +27:32:38.5 O 17.3 − − 0.87 17.5 7149± 50
J125638.44+273415.3 12:56:38.44 +27:34:15.3 O 17.4 − − 1.68 8.8 7549± 49
J125623.18+273358.1 12:56:23.18 +27:33:58.1 O 19.2 − − 0.68 5.0 5655± 69
J125608.14+272906.5 12:56:08.14 +27:29:06.5 O 21.7 − − 1.07 5.1 6946± 143
J125620.09+273623.7 12:56:20.09 +27:36:23.7 O 20.7 − − 0.97 13.3 6208± 87
J125610.30+273104.4 12:56:10.30 +27:31:04.4 O 22.7 − − 0.44 5.2 6333± 182
J125603.20+273213.4 12:56:03.20 +27:32:13.4 O 21.4 − − 0.57 8.7 3434± 150
J130110.36+265636.4 13:01:10.36 +26:56:36.4 D16 18.3 − − 0.53 10.6 7916± 75
J130103.69+265717.2 13:01:03.69 +26:57:17.2 D16 19.3 − − 0.38 14.6 7719± 40
J130109.88+265839.2 13:01:09.88 +26:58:39.2 D16 21.3 − − 0.49 6.2 9028± 25
J130108.86+270006.3 13:01:08.86 +27:00:06.3 D16 22.7 − − 0.40 4.8 5272± 40
J130104.75+270035.0 13:01:04.75 +27:00:35.0 D16 18.1 − − 0.71 16.2 4563± 67
J130111.71+270136.9 13:01:11.71 +27:01:36.9 D16 21.2 − − 0.65 7.7 4160± 27
J130113.58+270158.8 13:01:13.58 +27:01:58.8 D16 22.0 − − 0.4 8.8 8015± 37
J130115.54+270348.0 13:01:15.54 +27:03:48.0 D16 19.9 − − 0.47 12.6 7762± 58
J130108.49+270817.7 13:01:08.49 +27:08:17.7 D16 20.7 − − 0.86 7.7 5045± 34
J130109.18+271110.3 13:01:09.18 +27:11:10.3 D16 21.0 − − 0.49 6.3 9957± 29
J130117.24+271104.5 13:01:17.24 +27:11:04.5 D16 21.4 − − 0.34 4.2 5058± 20
J130124.47+271129.5 13:01:24.47 +27:11:29.5 D16 22.5 − − 0.47 6.6 8428± 44
a. The size we report for Yagi 771 is updated to correspond to a distance of ∼160 Mpc and the radial velocity shown.
b. Yagi012 is the ultra-diffuse galaxy from the D16 mask with radial velocity not published in the literature.
c. J125924.95+274529.0 is not detected in SDSS DR14 but has photometry available in the catalog of Adami et al. (2006).
MNRAS 000, 1–?? (2018)